PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Princeton Video Image, Inc. (a New Jersey corporation)	09/13/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Princeton Video Image, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
Street Address:	15 Princess Road
City:	Lawrenceville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Number
5264933
5491517
5627915
5543856
5892554
5808695
5731846
5953076
6184937
6100925
6529613
6446261
6750919
7015978

PATENT | FEEL: 025204 FRAME: 0424

Application Number: 09734710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609.844.3020

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP, IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PVI (74409.00001)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol Wray

Total Attachments: 3

source=PRINCETON VIDEO IMAGE INC-DE-CERT COPY MERGER#page1.tif source=PRINCETON VIDEO IMAGE INC-DE-CERT COPY MERGER#page2.tif source=PRINCETON VIDEO IMAGE INC-DE-CERT COPY MERGER#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0425



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRINCETON VIDEO IMAGE, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "PRINCETON VIDEO IMAGE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PRINCETON VIDEO IMAGE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100M

DATE: 10-27-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8315410

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0426

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3357907

101033862

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: Princeton Video Image, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("PVI New Jersey"), will be merged (the "Merger") with and into Princeton Video Image, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PVI Delaware").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Princeton Video Image, Inc. (DE)

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of PVI Delaware, as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger, shall be and continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the corporate headquarters of the surviving corporation located at 15 Princess Road, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of PVI New Jersey consists of 40,000,000 shares of common stock and 1,000,000 shares of preferred stock.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/13/2001 010453561 - 3357907 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PVI Delaware has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 3rday of September, 2001

PRINCETON VIDEO IMAGE, INC.

3y: ____

Depnis P. Wilkinson

resident and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 10/28/2010